MEMORANDUM Lo No. T AC

3/25/2025

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2 with RCC Traffic, LLC, Project PC-0730, Bicycle
Facilities, along North Villa Avenue, North Youngs Boulevard, and North Venice Boulevard
between NW 62nd Street and NW 10th Street, decrease of $20,363.35. Wards 2 and 6.

Location:
Along North Villa Avenue, North Youngs Boulevard, and North Venice Boulevard between NW
62nd Street and NW 10th Street.

Background:

This Better Streets, Safer City project, provides for a key north-south connector for bicyclists along
the western edge of the central portion of Oklahoma City, in accordance with the bikewalkOKC
plan,. Its path utilizes primarily neighborhood and lower volume arterial roads to create a safe,
pleasant travel opportunity.

Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2 both provide for reduction in quantities due to field
conditions.

Construction began in Spring 2024 and was completed in Fall 2024.

Engineer:
Traffic Engineering Consultants, Inc.

Contractor:
RCC Traffic, LLC

Cost:

Original Contract Amount $565,858.50

Amendment No. 1 8,125.00 (1.44% increase)
Change Order No. 1 45,215.50 (7.99% increase)
Amendment No. 2 (7,579.15) (1.34% decrease)
Change Order No. 2 $(12,784.20) (2.25% decrease)
Revised Contract Amount $598,835.65

Amendment No. 2 represents a decrease of $7,579.15. Change Order No. 2 represents a decrease
of $12,784.20 or 2.25 percent below the original contract amount. Change Order Nos. 1 through 2



represent an increase of $32,431.30 or 5.74 percent above the original contract amount.
Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2 represent a combined decrease of $20,363.35. The
revised contract amount is $598,835.65.

Source of Funds:

Btr Streets Sfr City Sstx-Rstr > OCITY > Street Bicycle Improvements > Other Capital > Project
PC-0730, Villa, Youngs, Venice Bike Ln > Construction in  Progress
(1511>3305012>0THCP>STX17BL0002>54040007)

Review:
Public Works Department

Recommendation: Amendment and Change Order be approved.




