
4
6
4
1
7

MEMORANDUM

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

Council Agenda
Item No. IX. AT

4/22/2025

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Final Acceptance, Project PC-0730, Bicycle Facilities, along North Villa Avenue, North Youngs 
Boulevard, and North Venice Boulevard between NW 62nd Street and NW 10th Street; and 
placing maintenance bond into effect. Wards 2 and 6.

Location:
North Villa Avenue, North Youngs Boulevard, and North Venice Boulevard between NW 62nd 
Street and NW 10th Street

Background:
This Better Streets, Safer City project provided for a north-south connector for bicyclists along the 
western edge of the central portion of Oklahoma City, in accordance with bikewalkOKC plan. Its 
path utilizes primary neighborhood and lower volume arterial roads to create a safe, pleasant travel 
opportunity. This project constructed 4.24 miles of bicycle facilities. 

This contract was awarded on February 27, 2024, and was substantially completed on September 
19, 2024. 

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America is the surety company for the two (2) year 
Maintenance Bond, Bond No. 107917612. 

Engineer:
Traffic Engineering Consultants, Inc.

Contractor:
RCC Traffic, LLC

Final Inspection:
Final inspection was held on September 19, 2024. Final acceptance was delayed due to the time 
needed to gather documents to reconcile quantities. The Contractor, Project Manager, and Field 
Services personnel agreed the project was completed in accordance with the plans and 
specifications. 

Final Claim:
$29,941.78

ACCEPTED AND PLACED INTO EFFECT



4
6
4
1
7

Final Construction Cost:
$598,835.65

Source of Funds:
Btr Streets Sfr City Sstx-Rstr > OCITY > Street Bicycle Improvements > Other Capital > Project
PC-0730, Villa, Youngs, Venice Bike Ln > Construction in Progress
(1511>3305012>OTHCP>STX17BL0002>54040007)

Review:
Public Works Department

Recommendation: Project be accepted; and maintenance bond be placed into effect.


